Public Works   1,052,101   51,130   188,244
Culture, Education and Recreation   108,861   171,912
Interest and Fiscal Charges   99,610

Total Governmental Activities   5,892,092   1,511,652   188,244   -

Business-type Activities
Water and Sewer   1,240,899   1,141,610   96,085
Garbage   260,850   252,597

Total Business-type Activities   1,501,749   1,394,207   96,085   -

Total Primary Government   7,393,841$   2,905,859   284,329   -

Component Unit
Highwood Library   417,169$   4,826   10,873   -

General Revenues
   Property Taxes
   Utility Taxes
   Home Rule Sales Taxes
   Intergovernmental - Sales Taxes
   Intergovernmental - Other Taxes

   Unrestricted Investment Earnings
   Gain on Sale of Capital Assets
   Miscellaneous
   Total General Revenues

Change in Net Position

Net Position
May 1, as Originally Stated

Restatement (Note 13)

May 1, as Restated

April 30

Functions/Programs

Program Revenues

19

Governmental Business-type Component
Activities Activities Total Unit

(147,837)   (147,837)
(3,195,073)   (3,195,073)

(812,727)   (812,727)
63,051   63,051

(99,610)   (99,610)
(4,192,196)   -   (4,192,196)   -

(3,204)   (3,204)
(8,253)   (8,253)

-   (11,457)   (11,457)   -

(4,192,196)   (11,457)   (4,203,653)   -

   (401,470)

1,648,604   1,648,604   230,430
332,332   332,332
702,143   702,143
508,518   508,518
798,234   798,234

3,894   1,668   5,562   1,107
61,200   61,200
14,701   71,177   85,878   50,397

4,069,626   72,845   4,142,471   281,934

(122,570)   61,388   (61,182)   (119,536)

2,914,110   4,042,724   6,956,834   703,900

(1,520,593)   (4,025,268)   (5,545,861)   (76,483)

1,393,517   17,456   1,410,973   627,417

1,270,947   78,844   1,349,791   507,881

Primary Government
Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Assets

See Notes to Financial Statements
20

CITY OF HIGHWOOD, ILLINOIS

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds

April 30, 2016

TIF
Capital Capital Nonmajor Total

General Projects Projects Governmental Governmental
Fund Fund Fund Funds Funds

Assets
Cash and Investments  1,154,336$   748,229   138,994   2,041,559
Cash and Investments - Restricted   16,511   16,511
Receivables
   Property Tax   1,238,604   519,838   238,048   1,996,490

Other Taxes   108,892 12,301   121,193
Intergovernmental  350,407   350,407
Other Receivables, Net   33,118   33,118

Prepaid Items   11,548   11,548
Due from Other Funds   17,763   17,763
Due from Fiduciary Funds   15,322   15,322
Due from Component Unit

Total Assets   2,928,738$   1,268,067   -   407,106   4,603,911

Liabilities
Accounts Payable   112,775$   3,030   11,358 7,349   134,512
Accrued Payroll   40,712   40,712
Other Current Liabilities   29,372   29,372
Due to Other Funds   110,128   110,128
Unearned Rent   113,119   113,119

Total Liabilities   295,978   3,030   121,486   7,349   427,843

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Property Taxes   1,238,604   519,838   238,048   1,996,490

Fund Balances
Nonspendable

Prepaid Items   11,548   11,548
Restricted

Debt Service   745,199   17,763   762,962
Road Construction and Maintenance   70,379   70,379
Public Safety   14,218   73,567   87,785

Unassigned   1,368,390   (121,486)   1,246,904

Total Fund Balances   1,394,156   745,199   (121,486)   161,709   2,179,578

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows
  of Resources, and Fund Balances  2,928,738$   1,268,067   -   407,106   4,603,911

See Notes to Financial Statements
21

CITY OF HIGHWOOD, ILLINOIS

Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet of Governmental Funds
to the Statement of Net Position

April 30, 2016

Total Fund Balances - Governmental Funds   2,179,578$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position are
  different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and,
therefore, are not reported in the funds.   7,159,113

Some liabilities, including long-term debt, are not due and payable in the current
period and, therefore, are not reported in the funds.